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Using BT
1. Toggle the power switch to the “BT” position.

4. When the status indicator goes off, the BT connection is 
established.

To change DPI
Press the DPI button to cycle through 6 DPI levels. The status indicator 
will flash accordingly from one to six times.

Charging Method
If the status indicator flashes red, it means that the battery of the mouse is 
low. To charge the mouse, connect it to a power supply using the provided 
charging cable. Once connected, the charging indicator underneath the 
scroll wheel will light up in red.
Charging Indicator Status:
           
         RED: Charging
           
         GREEN: Charging completed

Low Battery Indicator
When the battery of the mouse gets low, the status indicator flashes red. 
Please recharge the mouse.

System Requirement
1. USB-A Port
2. Operating System: Windows 
98/Me/2000/XP/Vista/7/8/10/11

Specifications
1. DPI: 6 DPI levels
2. Connectivity Channels: USB 
receiver/BT
3. Operating Voltage: 5 V
4. Operating Current: ＜3 mA
5. Transmission Power: -10dBm

Using the USB Receiver
1. Take out the USB receiver and plug it into a USB-A port on the computer.
2. Toggle the power switch to the “2.4G” position and it is ready to go.

Package Contents

Product Overview

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS-
CAREFULLY FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTIONS.

1. RETAIN THESE INSTRUCTIONS - This sheet 
contains important safety and operating instructions.

2. Before using the product, read all instructions and 
caution markings on the product, accessories, and 
device.

3. This appliance is not intended for use by persons 
(including children) with reduced physical, sensory or 
mental capabilities, or lack of experience and 
knowledge, unless they have been given supervision 
or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a 
person responsible for their safety.

4. Children should be supervised to ensure that they do 
not play with the appliance.

5. Keep the product away from the fire to avoid an 
explosion.

6. Do not place the product in or near an inflammable, 
explosive, or hazardous object.

7. Do not operate the product with a damaged cord or 
plug.

8. Do not operate the product if it has been damaged in 
any way.

9. Do not disassemble the product. Disassembly may 
result in a risk of safety hazards.

10. Do not throw or shake the product.

11. Do not place the product in or near water, rain, 
excess moisture, or extreme heat.

Wireless Rechargeable Mouse

User Manual

DE ESFREN IT

Model: TK-MS317

Limited 12-Month Warranty

What this warranty covers.

Shenzhen Unichain Technology Co., LTD. (Manufacturer: “Unichain”) 
warrants to the original purchaser of this TECKNET product that the 
product shall be free of defects in design, assembly, material, or 
workmanship. 

What the period of coverage is.

Unichain warrants the TECKNET product for 12 Months.

What will we do to correct problems?

Unichain will repair or replace, at its option, any defective product free of 
charge (except for shipping charges for the product). 

What is not covered by this warranty?

All above warranties are null and void if the TECKNET product is not 
provided to Unichain for inspection upon Unichain’s request at the sole 
expense of the purchaser, or if Unichain determines that the TECKNET 
product has been improperly installed, altered in any way, or tampered 
with. The TECKNET Product Warranty does not protect against acts of 
God such as flood, earthquake, lightning, war, vandalism, theft, 
normal-use wear and tear, erosion, depletion, obsolescence, abuse, 
damage due to low voltage disturbances (e.g. brownouts or sags), 
non-authorized program, or system equipment modification or alteration.

How to claim the warranty

Please contact retailers or visit TECKNET website or email 
support@ylinksworld.com for more information. To extend the warranty 
period, please visit TECKNET website and register your TECKNET 
products within 90 days of purchase.

FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to 
the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device 
must accept any interference received, including interference that may 
cause undesired operation.

NOTE 1: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the 
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses 
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not 
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct 
the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 
which the receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

NOTE 2: Any changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved 
by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to 
operate the equipment.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. 
The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

Correct Disposal of This Product

SIMPLIFIED EU DECLARATION OF 
CONFORMITY

( Waste Electrical& Electronic Equipment )
This Marking shown on the product or its literature, indicate that it should 
not be disposed with other household wastes at the end  of its working 
life.
To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from 
uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate this from other types of 
wastes and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of 
material resources.Household user should contact either the retailer 
where they purchased this product, or their local government office, for 
details of where and how they can take this item for environmentally safe 
recycling.
Business users should contact their supplier and check the terms and 
conditions of the purchase contact. This product should not be mixed 
with other commercial wastes for disposal.

Hereby, Shenzhen Unichain Technology Co., Ltd. declares that the 
product type TK-MS317 is in compliance with Directive 
2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the 
following internet address: https://teckneteu.com/

12
Disclaimer

Every effort has been made to ensure that the information and 
procedures in this guide are accurate and complete, no liability can be 
accepted for any errors or omissions and we reserve the right to make 
any changes without further notice to any products mentioned herein.

Thank you for purchasing TECKNET Wireless Rechargeable Mouse. 
Please read this User Manual thoroughly before use of the product and 
retain it for future reference. If you have any problem using this product, 
please contact us by email at support@ylinksworld.com.

1. Left Button
2. Scroll Wheel
3. Charging Indicator
4. Right Button
5. DPI Button
6. Status Indicator
7. Forward Button
8. Backward Button
9. Charging Port
10. Pairing Button
11. Power Switch
12. USB Receiver

2. Press and hold the Pairing Button for 2-3 seconds and the status 
indicator will flash blue quickly. Now the mouse is in the BT pairing state.

3. Turn on the BT of your computer. Search and select "TK-MS317" 
to start pairing.
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Verwendung von BT
1. Schalten Sie den Ein-/Ausschalter auf die Position "BT".

4. Wenn die Statusanzeige erlischt, ist die BT-Verbindung hergestellt.

1. Connect the mouse to the computer first.
2. Press and hold the DPI button for 3-5 seconds, the indicator light will solid 
on and the mouse will enter jiggler mode. The cursor will automatically jiggle, 
and the computer will not go into sleep mode at this time.

3.In Jiggler mode:
● When you move the mouse, Jiggler mode will pause and the cursor will 
stop wiggling. The mouse can be used normally and the indicator light will go 
off. However, the mouse is still in Jiggler mode at this time and does not exit.
● After 8-10 seconds without moving the mouse, the mouse will 
automatically enter Jiggler mode again, the cursor will automatically wiggle 
and the indicator light will be on.
4.When the mouse is in jiggler mode, the cursor automatically shakes and the 
indicator light is always on, long press the DPI key for “3-5” seconds, the 
indicator light goes out and the mouse exits the jiggler mode.

Note:
● When entering jiggler mode for the first time, the cursor may not 
automatically jiggle right away, so please be patient for 8-10 seconds.
● Clicking the button & scrolling the wheel will not stop the cursor from 
jiggling.
● To avoid reducing mouse life, please turn off Jiggler mode when you don't 
need it.

DPI ändern
Drücken Sie die DPI-Taste, um durch die 6 DPI-Stufen zu wechseln. Die 
Statusanzeige blinkt entsprechend ein bis sechs Mal.

Ladeverfahren
Wenn die Statusanzeige rot blinkt, bedeutet dies, dass der Akku der 
Maus fast leer ist. Um die Maus aufzuladen, verbinden Sie sie mit einem 
Netzteil mithilfe des mitgelieferten Ladekabels. Sobald verbunden, 
leuchtet die Ladeanzeige unterhalb des Scrollrads rot.
Status der Ladeanzeige:
           
         ROT: Wird geladen
           
         GRÜN: Ladevorgang abgeschlossen

Anzeige für niedrigen Batteriestand
Wenn die Batterie der Maus fast leer ist, blinkt die Statusanzeige rot. Bitte 
laden Sie die Maus wieder auf.

Systemanforderungen
1. USB-A-Anschluss
2. Betriebssystem: Windows 
98/Me/2000/XP/Vista/7/8/10/11

Spezifikationen
1. DPI: 6 DPI-Stufen
2. Verbindungskanäle: USB-Empfänger 
/ BT
3. Betriebsspannung: 5 V
4. Betriebsstrom: ＜3 mA
5. Übertragungsleistung: -10dBm

Verwendung des USB-Empfängers
1. Nehmen Sie den USB-Empfänger heraus und stecken Sie ihn in einen 
USB-A-Anschluss am Computer.
2. Schalten Sie den Ein-/Ausschalter auf die Position "2.4G" und die Maus ist 
einsatzbereit.

Lieferumfang

Produktübersicht

How to Use the“Jiggler”

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE - 
BEACHTEN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN 
SORGFÄLTIG.

1. HEBEN DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF - Dieses Blatt enthält 
wichtige Sicherheits- und Betriebsanweisungen.

2. Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung des Produkts alle 
Anweisungen und Warnhinweise auf dem Produkt, Zubehör 
und den Geräten, die unser Produkt verwenden.

3. Dieses Gerät ist nicht für die Verwendung durch Personen 
(einschließlich Kinder) mit eingeschränkten körperlichen, 
sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder mangelnder 
Erfahrung und Wissen vorgesehen, es sei denn, sie 
wurden von einer für sie verantwortlichen Person 
beaufsichtigt oder in die Verwendung des Geräts 
eingewiesen Sicherheit.

4. Kinder sollten beaufsichtigt werden, um sicherzustellen, 
dass sie nicht mit dem Gerät spielen.

5. Halten Sie das Produkt von Feuer und Explosionen fern.

6. Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht in oder in der Nähe von 
brennbaren, explosiven oder gefährlichen Gegenständen 
auf.

7. Betreiben Sie das Produkt nicht mit einem beschädigten 
Kabel oder Stecker.

8. Betreiben Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es in irgendeiner 
Weise beschädigt wurde.

9. Zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht. Die Demontage kann zu 
Sicherheitsrisiken führen.

10. Werfen oder schütteln Sie das Produkt nicht.

11. Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht in oder in der Nähe von 
Wasser, Regen, übermäßiger Feuchtigkeit oder extremer 
Hitze auf.

Vielen Dank für den Kauf der kabellosen wiederaufladbaren Maus von 
TECKNET. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig vor der 
Verwendung des Produkts durch und bewahren Sie sie für zukünftige Referenz 
auf. Wenn Sie Probleme bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts haben, 
kontaktieren Sie uns bitte per E-Mail unter support@ylinksworld.com.

1. Linker Knopf
2. Scroll-Rad
3. Ladeanzeige
4. Rechter Knopf
5. DPI-Taste
6. Statusanzeige
7. Vorwärts-Taste
8. Rückwärts-Taste
9. Ladeanschluss
10. Kopplungstaste
11. Ein-/Ausschalter
12. USB-Empfänger

2. Drücken Sie die Kopplungstaste 2-3 Sekunden lang und halten Sie 
sie gedrückt. Die Statusanzeige blinkt schnell blau. Jetzt befindet 
sich die Maus im BT-Kopplungsstatus.

3. Schalten Sie das BT Ihres Computers ein. Suchen Sie "TK-MS317" und 
starten Sie die Kopplung.
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Utilisation du BT
1. Basculez l'interrupteur d'alimentation sur la position "BT".

4. Lorsque l'indicateur de statut s'éteint, la connexion BT est établie.

Pour changer le DPI
Appuyez sur le bouton DPI pour faire défiler les 6 niveaux DPI. 
L'indicateur de statut clignote de une à six fois en conséquence.

Méthode de chargement
Si l'indicateur de statut clignote en rouge, cela signifie que la batterie de la 
souris est faible. Pour charger la souris, connectez-la à une source 
d'alimentation à l'aide du câble de chargement fourni. Une fois connectée, 
l'indicateur de charge sous la molette de défilement s'allume en rouge.
Statut de l'indicateur de charge :
           
         ROUGE : Chargement en cours
           
         VERT : Chargement terminé

Indicateur de batterie faible
Lorsque la batterie de la souris est presque vide, l'indicateur de statut 
clignote en rouge. Veuillez recharger la souris.

Configuration nécessaire
1. Port USB-A
2. Système d'exploitation: 
Windows 98/Me/2000/X-
P/Vista/7/8/10/11

Spécifications
1. DPI: 6 niveaux DPI
2. Canaux de connectivité: récepteur 
USB / BT
3. Tension de fonctionnement: 5 V
4. Courant de fonctionnement: ＜3 mA
5. Puissance de transmission: -10dBm

Utilisation du récepteur USB
1. Retirez le récepteur USB et branchez-le sur un port USB-A de 
l'ordinateur.
2. Basculez l'interrupteur d'alimentation sur la position "2.4G" et il est prêt à 
être utilisé.

Contenu de l'emballage

Présentation du produit

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES – 
RESPECTEZ SCRUPULEUSEMENT 
CES CONSIGNES.

1. CONSERVEZ CES CONSIGNES – Cette feuille contient des 
consignes de sécurité et d’utilisation importantes.

2. Avant d’utiliser ce produit, veuillez lire toutes les consignes 
et précautions sur le produit, les accessoires et l’appareil 
utilisant ce produit. 

3. Cet appareil n’est pas destiné aux personnes (dont les 
enfants) ayant des capacités mentales, physiques ou 
sensorielles réduites, ou ayant un manque d’expérience ou 
de connaissances, à moins qu’elles aient reçu une 
supervision ou des consignes concernant l’utilisation de cet 
appareil d’une personne responsable de leur sécurité. 

4. Les enfants devraient être surveilles pour s’assurer qu’ils ne 
jouent pas avec l’appareil.

5. Maintenir à l’abri du feu car il peut y avoir des risques 
d’explosion.

6. Ne pas placer le produit dans ou près de d’objets 
inflammable, explosif ou dangereux.

7. Ne pas utiliser le produit avec un câble ou une prise abimés.

8. Ne pas utiliser le produit s’il a été abimé.

9. Ne pas démonter le produit. Le démontage peut provoquer 
des risques dangereux de sécurité. 

10. Ne pas jeter ou secouer le produit.

11. Ne placez pas le produit dans ou près de l'eau, de la pluie, 
d'une humidité excessive ou d'une chaleur extrême.

Merci d'avoir acheté la souris sans fil rechargeable TECKNET. Veuillez lire 
attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation avant d'utiliser le produit et conservez-le 
pour référence ultérieure. Si vous rencontrez un problème avec ce produit, 
veuillez nous contacter par e-mail à l'adresse support@ylinksworld.com.

1. Bouton gauche
2. Molette de défilement
3. Indicateur de charge
4. Bouton droit
5. Bouton DPI
6. Indicateur de statut
7. Bouton avant
8. Bouton arrière
9. Port de charge
10. Bouton d'appairage
11. Interrupteur d'alimentation
12. Récepteur USB

2. Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton d'appairage pendant 2-3 
secondes et l'indicateur de statut clignotera rapidement en bleu. La 
souris est maintenant en mode appairage BT.

3. Activez le BT de votre ordinateur. Recherchez et sélectionnez 
"TK-MS317" pour commencer l'appairage.
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Utilizando BT
1. Cambiar el interruptor de encendido a la posición "BT".

4. Cuando el indicador de estado se apaga, la conexión BT está 
establecida.

Para cambiar DPI
Presione el botón DPI para recorrer los 6 niveles DPI. El indicador de 
estado parpadeará en consecuencia de una a seis veces.

Método de carga
Si el indicador de estado parpadea en rojo, significa que la batería del 
ratón está baja. Para cargar el ratón, conéctelo a una fuente de 
alimentación utilizando el cable de carga proporcionado. Una vez 
conectado, el indicador de carga debajo de la rueda de desplazamiento se 
iluminará en rojo.
Estado del indicador de carga:

         ROJO: Cargando
           
         VERDE: Carga completada

Indicador de batería baja
Cuando la batería del ratón está baja, el indicador de estado parpadea 
en rojo. Por favor, recargue el ratón.

Requerimientos del sistema
1. Puerto USB-A
2. Sistema operativo: Windows 
98/Me/2000/XP/Vista/7/8/10/11

Especificaciones
1. DPI: 6 niveles DPI
2. Canales de conectividad: Receptor 
USB / BT
3. Voltaje de funcionamiento: 5 V
4. Corriente de funcionamiento: ＜3 mA
5. Poder de transmisión: -10dBm

Usando el receptor USB
1. Sacar el receptor USB y conectarlo a un puerto USB-A en la 
computadora.
2. Cambiar el interruptor de encendido a la posición "2.4G" y ya está listo 
para usar.

Contenido del paquete

Resumen del producto

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD 
IMPORTANTES: SIGA CUIDADOSAMENTE 
ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES.

1. GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES - Esta hoja contiene 
importantes instrucciones de seguridad y operación.

2. Antes de usar el producto, lea todas las instrucciones y 
marcas de precaución en el producto, los accesorios y el 
dispositivo que utiliza nuestro producto.

3. Este aparato no está diseñado para que lo utilicen personas 
(incluidos niños) con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o 
mentales reducidas, o con falta de experiencia y 
conocimiento, a menos que hayan recibido supervisión o 
instrucciones sobre el uso del electrodoméstico por una 
persona responsable de su uso. la seguridad.

4. Los niños deben ser supervisados para asegurarse de que 
no jueguen con el aparato.

5. Mantenga el producto alejado del fuego o puede ocurrir una 
explosión.

6. No coloque el producto en o cerca de un objeto inflamable, 
explosivo o peligroso.

7. No opere el producto con un cable o enchufe dañado.

8. No opere el producto si se ha dañado de alguna manera.

9. No desmonte el producto. El desmontaje puede generar 
riesgos de seguridad.

10. No arroje ni sacuda el producto.

11. No coloque el producto dentro o cerca del agua, lluvia, 
exceso de humedad o calor extremo.

Gracias por comprar el ratón inalámbrico recargable de TECKNET. Por favor, 
lea este manual de usuario antes de utilizar el producto y guárdelo para 
consultas futuras. Si tiene algún problema con este producto, contáctenos por 
correo electrónico a support@ylinksworld.com.

1. Botón izquierdo
2. Rueda de desplazamiento
3. Indicador de carga
4. Botón derecho
5. Botón DPI
6. Indicador de estado
7. Botón hacia adelante
8. Botón hacia atrás
9. Puerto de carga
10. Botón de emparejamiento
11. Interruptor de energía
12. Receptor USB

2. Presionar y mantener presionado el botón de emparejamiento durante 
2-3 segundos y el indicador de estado parpadeará rápidamente en 
azul. Ahora el ratón está en estado de emparejamiento BT.

3. Encender el BT de su computadora. Buscar y seleccionar "TK-MS317" 
para comenzar el emparejamiento.
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Uso del BT
1. Sposta l'interruttore di alimentazione sulla posizione "BT".

4. Quando l'indicatore di stato si spegne, la connessione BT è stabilita.

Per Cambiare DPI
Premi il pulsante DPI per passare attraverso i 6 livelli DPI. L'indicatore 
di stato lampeggerà di conseguenza da una a sei volte.

Metodo di Ricarica
Se l'indicatore di stato lampeggia in rosso, significa che la batteria del 
mouse è scarica. Per ricaricare il mouse, collegarlo a una fonte di 
alimentazione utilizzando il cavo di ricarica fornito. Una volta collegato, 
l'indicatore di ricarica sotto la rotella di scorrimento si illuminerà in rosso.
Stato dell'Indicatore di Ricarica:

         ROSSO: In Ricarica
           
         VERDE: Ricarica completata

Indicatore di Batteria Scarica
Quando la batteria del mouse si scarica, l'indicatore di stato lampeggia 
in rosso. Si prega di ricaricare il mouse.

Requisiti di Sistema
1. Porta USB-A
2. Sistema operativo: Windows 
98/Me/2000/XP/Vista/7/8/10/11

Specifiche
1. DPI: 6 livelli DPI
2. Canali di connettività: ricevitore USB 
/ BT
3. Tensione di funzionamento: 5 V
4. Corrente di funzionamento: ＜3 mA
5. Potenza di trasmissione: -10dBm

Utilizzo del Ricevitore USB
1. Estrarre il ricevitore USB e inserirlo in una porta USB-A del computer.
2. Sposta l'interruttore di alimentazione sulla posizione "2.4G" ed è pronto 
per l'uso.

Contenuto della Confezione

Panoramica del Prodotto

IMPORTANTI INDIZAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA: 
SEGUIRE ATTENTAMENTE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI.

1. CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI - Questo foglio 
contiene delle importanti istruzioni sulla sicurezza e 
l'uso.

2. Prima di usare il prodotto, leggere tutte le istruzioni e le 
indicazioni sulla cautela sul prodotto, sugli accessori e 
sul dispositivo nell’usare il nostro prodotto.

3. Questo apparecchio non è destinato all'uso da parte di 
persone (compresi i bambini) con capacità fisiche, 
sensoriali o mentali ridotte, o con una mancanza di 
esperienza e conoscenza, a meno che non sia stata 
data loro una supervisione o istruzioni sull'uso 
dell'apparecchio da parte di una persona responsabile 
della loro sicurezza.

4. I bambini dovrebbero essere sorvegliati per assicurarsi 
che non giochino con l'apparecchio.

5. Tenere il prodotto lontano da incendi o esplosioni.

6. Non porre il prodotto su un oggetto infiammabile, che 
potrebbe esplodere o pericoloso o vicino a esso.

7. Non usare il prodotto con un cavo o una spina 
danneggiati.

8. Non usare il prodotto se è stato danneggiato in alcun 
modo.

9. Non smontare il prodotto. Lo smontaggio potrebbe 
rappresentare un rischio per la sicurezza.

10. Non gettare né scuotere il prodotto.

11. Non posizionare il prodotto dentro o vicino ad acqua, 
pioggia, umidità eccessiva o calore estremo.

Grazie per l'acquisto del Mouse Wireless Ricaricabile TECKNET. Si prega di 
leggere attentamente questo Manuale Utente prima dell'uso del prodotto e 
conservarlo per riferimenti futuri. Se si riscontrano problemi nell'utilizzo di 
questo prodotto, si prega di contattarci via email all'indirizzo support@ylink-
sworld.com.

1. Pulsante sinistro
2. Ruota di scorrimento
3. Indicatore di Ricarica
4. Pulsante destro
5. Pulsante DPI
6. Indicatore di stato
7. Pulsante avanti
8. Pulsante indietro
9. Porta di ricarica
10. Pulsante di abbinamento
11. Interruttore di alimentazione
12. Ricevitore USB

2. Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante di accoppiamento per 2-3 
secondi e l'indicatore di stato lampeggerà rapidamente in blu. Ora il 
mouse è nello stato di accoppiamento BT.

3. Accendere il BT del tuo computer. Cerca e seleziona "TK-MS317" 
per iniziare l'accoppiamento.
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IC Cau�on:
This device complies with Industry Canada s licence-exempt RSSs. Opera�on

is subjec�o the following two condi�ons:
(1) This device may not cause interference; and

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may

cause undesired opera�on o�he device.

Le pr sent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux apparei

ls radio exempts de licence. L'exploita�on est autoris e aux deux condi�ons suivantes:

(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et

(2) l'u�lisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radio lectrique subi, 

me si le brouillage est suscep�ble d'en comprome�re le fonc�onnement.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.

The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.
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1.Connectez d'abord la souris à l'ordinateur.
2.Appuyez et maintenez le bouton DPI pendant 3-5 secondes, le voyant 
lumineux restera allumé et la souris entrera en mode Jiggler. Le curseur va 
automatiquement bouger de manière instable et l'ordinateur ne passera pas 
en mode veille à ce moment-là.

3.En mode Jiggler :
● Lorsque vous déplacez la souris, le mode Jiggler se met en pause et le 
curseur arrête de bouger. La souris peut être utilisée normalement et le 
voyant lumineux s'éteint. Cependant, la souris est toujours en mode Jiggler à 
ce moment-là et ne sort pas du mode.
● Après 8-10 secondes sans bouger la souris, la souris entrera 
automatiquement à nouveau en mode Jiggler, le curseur va automatiquement 
bouger et le voyant lumineux sera allumé.
4.Lorsque la souris est en mode jiggler, le curseur bouge automatiquement et 
le voyant lumineux est toujours allumé, appuyez longuement sur la touche 
DPI pendant "3-5" secondes, le voyant lumineux s'éteint et la souris sort du 
mode jiggler.

Note :
● Lors de la première entrée en mode jiggler, le curseur peut ne pas 
commencer à bouger tout de suite, alors soyez patient pendant 8-10 
secondes.
● Cliquer sur le bouton et faire défiler la molette n'arrêtera pas le curseur de 
bouger.
● Pour éviter de réduire la durée de vie de la souris, veuillez désactiver le 
mode Jiggler lorsque vous n'en avez pas besoin.

Comment utiliser le "Jiggler"
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1. Collegare prima il mouse al computer.
2. Tenere premuto il pulsante DPI per 3-5 secondi; l'indicatore luminoso si 
accende fisso e il mouse entra in modalità Jiggler. Il cursore si muoverà 
automaticamente a scatti e il computer non entrerà in modalità sleep in 
questo momento.

3. In modalità Jiggler:
● When si sposta il mouse, la modalità Jiggler entra in pausa e il cursore 
smette di oscillare. Il mouse può essere utilizzato normalmente e la spia si 
spegne. Tuttavia, in questo momento il mouse è ancora in modalità Jiggler e 
non esce.
● After 8-10 secondi senza muovere il mouse, il mouse entrerà 
automaticamente in modalità Jiggler, il cursore si muoverà automaticamente 
e la spia si accenderà.
4.Quando il mouse è in modalità Jiggler, il cursore si agita automaticamente e 
la spia è sempre accesa; premendo a lungo il tasto DPI per “3-5” secondi, la 
spia si spegne e il mouse esce dalla modalità Jiggler.

Nota:
● When la prima volta che si accede alla modalità jiggler, il cursore potrebbe 
non scuotersi automaticamente subito, quindi è necessario pazientare per 
8-10 secondi.
● Clicking pulsante e lo scorrimento della rotella non impediscono al cursore 
di muoversi.
● To per evitare di ridurre la durata del mouse, disattivare la modalità Jiggler 
quando non è necessaria.  

Come utilizzare il "Jiggler"
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1.Conecte primero el ratón al ordenador.
2.Mantenga presionado el botón DPI durante 3-5 segundos, la luz indicadora 
permanecerá encendida y el ratón entrará en modo Jiggler. El cursor se 
moverá automáticamente, y el ordenador no entrará en modo de reposo en 
este momento.

3.En modo Jiggler:
● Cuando mueva el ratón, el modo Jiggler se pausará y el cursor dejará de 
moverse. El ratón se puede utilizar normalmente y la luz indicadora se 
apagará. Sin embargo, el ratón todavía está en modo Jiggler en este 
momento y no sale.
● Después de 8-10 segundos sin mover el ratón, el ratón entrará 
automáticamente en modo Jiggler nuevamente, el cursor se moverá 
automáticamente y la luz indicadora estará encendida.
4.Cuando el ratón está en modo jiggler, el cursor se agita automáticamente y 
la luz indicadora siempre está encendida, mantenga presionada la tecla DPI 
durante “3-5” segundos, la luz indicadora se apaga y el ratón sale del modo 
jiggler.

Nota:
● Cuando ingresa al modo jiggler por primera vez, es posible que el cursor 
no comience a moverse automáticamente de inmediato, así que tenga 
paciencia durante 8-10 segundos.
● Hacer clic en el botón y desplazar la rueda no detendrá el movimiento del 
cursor.
● Para evitar reducir la vida útil del ratón, por favor apague el modo Jiggler 
cuando no lo necesite.

Cómo usar el "Jiggler"
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1.Verbinden Sie zuerst die Maus mit dem Computer.
2.Drücken und halten Sie die DPI-Taste für 3-5 Sekunden gedrückt, die 
Anzeigeleuchte wird dauerhaft leuchten und die Maus wird in den 
Jiggler-Modus wechseln. Der Cursor wird automatisch wackeln und der 
Computer wird in diesem Zustand nicht in den Schlafmodus wechseln.

3.Im Jiggler-Modus:
● Wenn Sie die Maus bewegen, pausiert der Jiggler-Modus und der Cursor 
hört auf zu wackeln. Die Maus kann normal verwendet werden und die 
Anzeigeleuchte erlischt. Allerdings befindet sich die Maus zu diesem 
Zeitpunkt immer noch im Jiggler-Modus und beendet diesen nicht.
● Nach 8-10 Sekunden ohne Bewegung der Maus, wird die Maus 
automatisch wieder in den Jiggler-Modus wechseln, der Cursor wird 
automatisch wackeln und die Anzeigeleuchte wird leuchten.

4.Wenn die Maus im Jiggler-Modus ist, der Cursor automatisch zittert und die 
Anzeigeleuchte ständig leuchtet, halten Sie die DPI-Taste für "3-5" Sekunden 
lang gedrückt, die Anzeigeleuchte erlischt und die Maus verlässt den 
Jiggler-Modus.

Hinweis:
● Beim ersten Mal in den Jiggler-Modus wechseln, kann es sein, dass der 
Cursor nicht sofort automatisch wackelt, daher bitte 8-10 Sekunden geduldig 
sein.
● Das Klicken der Taste und das Scrollen des Rads stoppt nicht das Wackeln 
des Cursors.
● Um die Lebensdauer der Maus nicht zu reduzieren, bitte den 
Jiggler-Modus ausschalten, wenn Sie ihn nicht benötigen.

Verwendung des "Jigglers"
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